South Carolina Department of Corrections

March 6, 2024

For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206
Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. — The SCDC Inspector General released the arrest warrants today for a former
inmate on charges involving drones at Broad River Correctional Institution.

Quintin Alexander Douglas, 28, of Bethune, is charged with four counts of criminal conspiracy.
His charges involve flying drones carrying contraband into Broad River Cl in April and July 2023.

At the time of his arrest, Douglas was out on bond from charges of flying drones carrying
contraband into McCormick Correctional Institution in 2023.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the
burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

Copies of the arrest warrants are attached.
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ARREST WARRANT

2024A4010500035

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

-

L\_ County ': Murvcspaiity of
Richland Dutch Fork Magistrate
THE STATE 06-2023-003
aganst
Quintin Alexander Douglas
— _
Phone SSN
Sex M Race B Hesght 5 10 wWegnt 168
DU Siate U DLs
ooe I Agency ORI#  SCO40095C

Prosecutmg Agency S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera
Cony N Fogleboch - S03380
Cniminal Conspiracy, Common Law

conspiracy defined

Proseauting Ofcer

Oftense  (Conspiracy

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

D Munscpaity of )

E County:

AFFIDAVIT

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

Personally appeared before
beng duly swom deposes and says that defendant
thd withny Bws county and stale
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
in the following parhculars

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE

I further

state hha! there

me the afMant Corv N Fogleboch

ORIGINAL o

Farm Appeoved by
Aorey el
Aped 21 2001

SCCA 318

who

Quintin Alexander Douglas

on or about 472072023

County/

Municipality of
L

violate the cnrminal laws of the

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy. Common Law conspiracy defined

™ probable cause to Dbebeve thal

the cnme set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts

the defendant named above did commit

On April 20, 2023, while 1n the parking lot of 241 Brook Pines Drive Columbia, South Carolina 29210 in the County of Richland,
within proximity of Broad River Correctional Institution (BRC), the Defendant Quintin Douglas did violate section 16-17-410 of
the South Carolina code of laws, Criminal Conspiracy, 1o wit The Defendant did conspire with the purpose of commiting an
unlawful act by unlawful means The Defendant did fly an unmanned aenal vehicle (drone) with an attached contraband package
into BRCI with the intent of supplying contraband to an inmate Probable cause 1s based on physical, and visual evidence, and an
extraction analysis report of the drone and cellphone in which the Defendant possessed

)

Oftense Code 0049
Cooe/ . 6-17-0 g
ose/Oranance Sec 16-17-0410 Sl C Cotl)
Ths wanant 5 CERTIFIED FOR  SERVICE e [] [
j o i il STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

D E Gouriy D il of Afiant's Address P.O. Box 21787

The accused Columbia, SC 29221-1787
® o be arested and brought Dbefore me o be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiants Telephone  (803)413-1957
deall wath according to the law
= ARREST WARRANT

Segrature of Judge

Date

RETURN
A copy of thys arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant A DNeoa [«-S
o 2-21- 24 N

wnﬂ of Corsta ww Enlorcemant Offcer
RETURN WARRANT TO:

Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia. SC 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

on or about

42012023

It appearing from the above affidavit that there

defendant  Quintin Alexander Douglas

are  reasonable grounds

to  Dbelieve that

did wviolate the crmminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

E] County/

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

D Municipality of

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspuracy defined

) as set forth below

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me . you are empowered and directed to arest the said defendant and bang um or

her before me forthwith 1o be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Armest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution . or as
soon thereafter as s practicable

Swom to and sub: before me )
on 1/22/2024
Judge's Address Dutch Fork District
Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-
“Toratee TTeserg z
Michael David'Scott ) waespes iR
ludge Code: 7397 ) tssuing Court. [ | Maguuate [ wncou [ ceom
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2024A4010500036

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
\’ County ] Muncpaity of

bt

Richlamd  Dhich bork Magiarate

THE STATE
agains!
Quintin Alexander Douglas

Agdress

—_—

Phone so I

Sex M Race B Height 5 10 Weight 168
DL State SC oL _ _
DOB _ Agency ORI®  SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency
Prosecutng Officer

S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera

Cony N Fogleboch - S03380

Oftense  Conspiracy / Cniminal Conspiracy. Common Law
conspiracy defined

Offense Code 0049

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL g

g County D Murvcpality of ) AFFIDAVIT i
Richland * Dutch Fork Magistrate J

Personally appeared before me the afant Conv N Fogleboch who

beng duly sworn deposes and says that defendant
472672023

County/

Quinuin Alexander Douglas

od withn Tws county and sate on of about violate the cnminal laws of the

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of E] Municipality of

in the following parbculars

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Cniminal Conspiracy. Common Law conspiracy defined

| further siate that there s probable cause o bebeve (hat the defendant named above dd commit
the cnme se! forth and thal probable cause is based on the following facts

On Apnl 26, 2023, while in the parking lot of 241 Brook Pines Drive Columbia, South Carolina 29210 in the County of Richland,
within proximity of Broad River Correctional Institution (BRCI), the Defendant Quintin Douglas did violate section 16-17-410 of
the South Carolina code of laws. Criminal Conspiracy, to wit The Defendant did conspire with the purpose of committing an
unlawful act by unlawful means The Defendant did fly an unmanned acrial vehicle (drone) wath an attached contraband package
into BRC1 with the intent of supplying contraband to an inmate Probable cause 15 based on physical, and visual evidence. and an
extraction analysis report of the drone and cellphone in which the Defendant possessed

Code/Ordinance Sec. 16-17-0410 C r
Signature of Affiant [ ‘-ﬂ g.L -
This warmant 1s CERTIFIED FOR  SERVICE n the ) v
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ Municipality of Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787
D D e E County/ D Municipality of )

s to be amested and brought before me to be
dealt with according lo the law.

Ls)
Sagnature of Juage
Date
RETURN

A copy of this amest wamant was delivered to
defendant 5§:!’§!i\.a 1&,,,[-1
. T-28°24 _°
RETURN WARRANT TO:

Richland County General Sessions

1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Columbia, SC 29221-1787

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant's Telephone  (803)413-1957

ARREST WARRANT
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that 1there are reasonable grounds to believe that
on orabost  4/26/2023 defendant  Quintin Alexander Douglas
did wviolate the cnmmnal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
] cowmy  [T] municpaityol  Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate ) a8 set forth below
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined
Hmmmmmmmmmmmm.mnwmmwmnmmmmrmu
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. Amdmmwmﬂhmwhdﬂmﬁuudmmnunnm.uu
soon thereafter as 1s prachcable
Swom to and subscribed before me )
on 1/22/2024 4 )
Judge's Address Dutch Fork District
ws) ) Columbia. SC 29210~

3 T.hﬂm R bl
Michael David Scott ) i iilee )
Judge Code. 7397 ) tssuing Court. [ ] Magiswate (] mumcipai [] creun

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2024A4010500037

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
"\“ County ’l—j Mynicipality of

Richland  Dutch Fork Magistrate

THE STATE
agamnst
Quintin Alexander Douglas

— _
Phone SSN
Sex M Race B Heght 5

10 Weight 168

oo o
coe NG Agency ORI®  S(040095C

Prosecuting Agency S € D C Oflice Of The Inspector Genera

Con N Fogleboch - S03380

Oftense  Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law
conspiracy defined

Prosecuting Ofcer

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) P Apge— wa b

ORIGINAL e s
] cown [ saeewatya ) AFFIDAVIT e 4
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
Personally appearsd before me e afant Con N Fogleboch who

bemg duly swom deposes and sayy that defendant Quintin Alexander Douglas
7/ 472023

County/ D Municipality of

Conspiracy / Cniminal Conspiracy. Common Law conspiracy defined

&0 withn s coufy and siste on or about violate the cnminal laws of the

State of South Caroling (or ordmance of

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
in the following partculars

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE

| further state that there s probable cause 0 bebeve thet the defendant named above did comma
the cnme setl forth and thal probable cause is based on the following facls

On July 4. 2023 while in the parking lot of 241 Brook Pines Drive Columbia. South Carolina 29210 in the County of Richland.
within proxsmity of Broad River Correctional Institution (BRC1), the Defendant Quintin Douglas did violate section 16-17-410 of
the South Carolina code of laws. Criminal Conspiracy, 1o wit The Defendant did conspire with the purpose of committing an
unlawful act by unlawful means The Defendant did fly an unmanned aerial vehicle (drone) with an attached contraband package
mnto BRCT with the intent of supplying contraband to an nmate Probable cause 1s based on physical, and visual evidence, and an
extraction analysis report of the drone and cellphone in which the Defendant possessed

Offense Code 0049
Code/Ordmance Sec 16-17-0410
This warramt is “CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE n e
D County/ [:I Municipality of
The accused

15 t© be arested and brought before me to be
dealt with according to the law.

Ls)
Sgrature of Juige
Date
RETURN

A copy of this amest warrant was defivered to
defendant atia ]\_‘ . v o}
o 2-21-24
RETURN WARRANT TO:

Richland County General Sessions

1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia. SC 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Signature of Affiant %‘_QU\
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E . D " ality of Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787
Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant's Telephone  (803)413-1957
ARREST WARRANT
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
nmmmmmmm-.wmnmm
on orabowt 7/ 4/2023 defendant  Quintin Alexander Douglas
did wviolate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
f] cowtyi  [T] Muncpasyot  Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate ) 88 set forth below
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined
Hummwmhmmwmwmmmm.mnmehmmnmmmMMw
her before me fortfrwith 10 be deall with according to law A copy of tus Arrest Warrant shall ba delivered 1o the defendant at tha tme of s execution , of as
soon thereafter as s practucable
Swom to and subscribed befors me )
on 1/22/2024 A, )
Judpe's Address Dutch Fork District
s} ) Columbia, SC 29210-
's Telephone
Michael David Scott ) A (B Hth-Rie0
Judge Code: 7397 ) Issuing Court E] Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2024A4010500038

STATE OF SOUTH CAROUINA

I \ﬁ County r Murapality of
LA
Rivhland  Dutch | ork Magistrate
THE STATE
agans!

Quintin Alexander Douglas

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

E County

Richland

Personally appeared before me the afant

beng duly sworn deposes and says that defendant

Murwcipahty of )

AFFIDAVIT

Dutch Fork Magistrate )

ad withn they County

State of South Carolna (or ordinance of
in the followang partculars

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

and  siate

Cory N Fogleboch

ORIGINAL

Quintin Alexander Douglas

who

on of about 711372023

County/ E] Municipality of

wiolate the cnminal laws of the

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

)

Conspiracy / Cniminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

Aﬂa,r“ _
| futher state thal there = probable cause fo beleve that the defendant named above dad  commi
Phone SSN _ the cnme sel forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts
Sex M  Race R Heght 5 10 Weght 168
B~ e =% L — _— On July 13,2023, while in the parking lot of 241 Brook Pines Drive Columbia, South Carolina 29210 in the County of Richland,
“ = = _ within proxumity of Broad River Correctional Institution (BRCI), the Defendant Quintin Douglas did violate section 16-17-410 of
Bos _ Agency ORI ®  SCO40095C the South Carolina code of laws, Criminal Conspiracy. to wit The Defendant did conspire with the purpose of committing an
Prosecuting Agency S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera unlawful act by unlawful means The Defendant did fly an unmanned aerial vehicle (drone) with an attached contraband package
Prosetuting Officer Con N Fogleboch - S03380 into BRCI with the intent of supplying contraband to an inmate Probable cause 1s based on physical, and visual evidence, and an
Oftense  Conspiracy / Cnminal Conspiracy. Common Law extraction analysis report of the drone and cellphone in which the Defendant possessed
conspiracy detined
Offense Code 0049
Code/Ordinance Sec ~ 16-17-0410 — F
This warrant 1s ME mn the
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
[] coumn D Municipality of E Coliingt D N— j| Amants Adaress P.O. Box 21787
The accused Columbia, SC 29221-1787
s to Dbe amested and broughl before me to be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant's Telephone  (803)413-1957
deall with according i the law
h ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
ummmmmum-mm:mmm
RETURN
about  7/132023 inti
iyl Wi o - on or : defendant  Quintin Alexander Douglas
‘*‘ D.JL-l dd wviolate the crminal laws of the State of South Carcina (or ordnance of
Soenaet ﬁ-éz_"‘z"‘ 3 jK] couti  [] Muncesityol  Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate ) as et forth below
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined
unmmmmmwmmwmmbdmm.mnwmmmmummmmmw
haet bafore me forthwith to be deall with according to law Amummmmmmmumummuuumm.un
soon theroafler as 1 practicable
Swom 1o and before me )
RETURN WARRANT TO: on 1/22/2024 1A )
Richland County General Sessions l/\_/Vf Judge's Address Duich Fork District
1701 Main Street sy ) Columbia, SC 29210~
'8 T
2 (: B(:'& I;i - Michiael Divid Scort Judge's Telephone  (803)576-2540
olumbis, Judge Code: 7397 ) Issuing Court Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
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